Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Court Commissioner on 28th February 

2024 and handed over to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, will be sold on 

“AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 11th 

November 2025, for recovery of Rs. 17,26,97,443.22/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Twenty-Six Lakhs 

Ninety-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three and twenty-two paisa only) as on 11th September 

2018 with further interest from 12th September 2018 till the date of payment till the date of payment, 

incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc. due to Axis Bank Limited from the above-mentioned